Executive Appointments Board Roster

Residential Facilities Advisory Committee

Agency: Human Services - Aging & People with Disabilities Policy Area: Human Services
Authorization: ORS 441.416, SB 626

Members:  Min: 11 Max: 11 Board Contact:

Term Length: 4 years Limit: 2 Mary Ann Lebold

Senate confirmation required? Yes 3855 Wolverine NE, Suite 6

Salem, OR 97305-1251
503-378-6533

Fax: 503-373-0852
mary.ann.lebold@state.or.us

Current Appointments:

Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

William S Bard

Governor's Appointee; Senior Organization Recommendation Position Number: 5

Term(s): 07-01-2014 - 06-30-2018
07-01-2010 - 06-30-2014

Kelly A Breshears

Governor's Appointee; Guardianship, Conservatorship, or Position Number: 10
Fiduciary Expertise

Term(s): 09-19-2014 - 06-30-2018

Michele Edwards, Chair
Senate President's Appointee Position Number: 3
Term(s): 07-01-2015 - 06-30-2019

06-01-2011 - 06-30-2015

Jan E Friedman
Governor's Appointee; Public Member Position Number: 8
Term(s): 11-20-2015 - 06-30-2018

Tom Giles, Vice-Chair

Governor's Appointee; Intellectual and DD Expertise Position Number: 11
Term(s): 04-01-2015 - 03-31-2019

Claudia Kyle

House Speaker's Appointment Position Number: 1
Term(s): 07-01-2013 - 06-30-2017

12-27-2010 - 06-30-2013

Dwight D Mowry
Senate Minority Leader Appointment Position Number: 4
Term(s): 11-28-2016 - 06-30-2018

Susan M Schreiber
Governor's Appointee Position Number: 6
Term(s): 03-15-2017 - 06-30-2020

Printed Date: 2/7/2017 Page 1 of 2



Executive Appointments Board Roster

Residential Facilities Advisory Committee

Member Name and Address

(Alphabetical)

Policy Area: Human Services

Joseph W Terry
House Minority Leader Appointment
Term(s): 10-01-2016 - 06-30-2020

Position Number: 2

Vacant Apppoinments:

7  Daniel B Dunham
Governor's Appointee
7  Daniel B Dunham
7  Marian F Anderson
Governor's Appointee
7  Marian F Anderson
Governor's Appointee
7  Elizabeth McKinney
Governor's Appointee
7  Elizabeth McKinney
Governor's Appointee
7  Elizabeth McKinney
Governor's Appointee

9  Elizabeth Welch

Member

Governor

Governor
Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor's Appointee; Guardianship, Conservatorship, or Fiduciary Expertise

Term Begin

07/01/2014

10/01/2010
07/01/2005

02/01/2004

07/01/2001

07/01/1997

04/11/1996

Term Begin

07/01/2014

06/30/2018

06/30/2014
06/30/2009

06/30/2005

06/30/2005

06/30/2001

06/30/1997

Term End
06/30/2018
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Executive Appointments Legislative Review
Compiled by Oregon Legislative Committee Services

OFFICE: Residential Facilities Advisory Committee

APPOINTEE: Susan Schreiber of Portland; New appointment replacing Berk

APPOINTMENT/CONFIRMATION AUTHORITY: ORS 441.137

TERM: Partial four-year term: March 15, 2017 — June 30, 2020

ECONOMIC INTEREST FILING (ORS 244.050): Not required.

STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS: ORS 441.137

Affirmative action policy: See ORS 182.100. Diversity criteria: See ORS 236.115.

Eleven members, appointed to four-year terms:

e House Speaker's appointee: KYLE

e Senate President’s appointee: EDWARDS

e House Minority Leader's appointee: TERRY

e Senate Minority Leader's appointee: MOWRY

e One Governor's appointees from a list submitted by organizations of seniors: BARD

e Oregon Department of Veterans’ Affairs Representative: BRESHEARS
e Two Governor's appointee: GILES, SCHREIBER
e Three appointees: FRIEDMAN, vacant, vacant

Must be citizens of the state, broadly representative of persons residing in facilities, racial

and ethnic minorities, add who have knowledge and interest in problems of elderly
Must be representative of all areas of the state

Representative of all demographics who are served by Long Term Care Ombudsman
Members are eligible for reappointment

DUTIES AND AUTHORITY: ORS 441.142, 441.147

Select chairperson and vice chairperson

Monitor the Long Term Care Ombudsman Program
Advise Governor and Legislature on program
Nominate three persons for ombudsman
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