Residential Facilities Advisory Committee Agency: Human Services - Aging & People with Disabilities Authorization: ORS 441.416, SB 626 Members: Min: 11 Max: 11 Term Length: 4 years Limit: 2 Senate confirmation required? Yes	Policy Area: Human Services Board Contact: Mary Ann Lebold 3855 Wolverine NE, Suite 6 Salem, OR 97305-1251 503-378-6533 Fax: 503-373-0852 mary.ann.lebold@state.or.us
urrent Appointments: Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)	
William S Bard Governor's Appointee; Senior Organization Recommendation Term(s): 07-01-2014 - 06-30-2018 07-01-2010 - 06-30-2014	Position Number: 5
Kelly A Breshears Governor's Appointee; Guardianship, Conservatorship, or Fiduciary Expertise Term(s): 09-19-2014 - 06-30-2018	Position Number: 10
Michele Edwards, Chair Senate President's Appointee Term(s): 07-01-2015 - 06-30-2019 06-01-2011 - 06-30-2015	Position Number: 3
Jan E Friedman Governor's Appointee; Public Member Term(s): 11-20-2015 - 06-30-2018	Position Number: 8
Tom Giles, Vice-Chair Governor's Appointee; Intellectual and DD Expertise Term(s): 04-01-2015 - 03-31-2019	Position Number: 11
Claudia Kyle House Speaker's Appointment Term(s): 07-01-2013 - 06-30-2017 12-27-2010 - 06-30-2013	Position Number: 1
Dwight D Mowry Senate Minority Leader Appointment Term(s): 11-28-2016 - 06-30-2018	Position Number: 4
Susan M Schreiber Governor's Appointee Term(s): 03-15-2017 - 06-30-2020	Position Number: 6

# **Residential Facilities Advisory Committee**

Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)	Policy Area: Human Services	
Joseph W Terry House Minority Leader Appointment Term(s): 10-01-2016 - 06-30-2020	Position Number: 2	

# Vacant Apppoinments:

Pos	Member	Appointed By	Term Begin	Term End	
7	Daniel B Dunham	Governor	07/01/2014	06/30/2018	
	Governor's Appointee				
7	Daniel B Dunham	Governor	10/01/2010	06/30/2014	
7	Marian F Anderson	Governor	07/01/2005	06/30/2009	
	Governor's Appointee				
7	Marian F Anderson	Governor	02/01/2004	06/30/2005	
	Governor's Appointee				
7	Elizabeth McKinney	Governor	07/01/2001	06/30/2005	
	Governor's Appointee				
7	Elizabeth McKinney	Governor	07/01/1997	06/30/2001	
_	Governor's Appointee	-			
7	Elizabeth McKinney	Governor	04/11/1996	06/30/1997	
	Governor's Appointee				
Pos	Member	Appointed By	Term Begin	Term End	
9	Elizabeth Welch	Governor	07/01/2014	06/30/2018	
	Governor's Appointee; Guardianship, Conservatorship, or Fiduciary Expertise				

Executive Appointments Legislative Review Compiled by Oregon Legislative Committee Services

## OFFICE: Residential Facilities Advisory Committee

# <u>APPOINTEE:</u> Susan Schreiber of Portland; New appointment replacing Berk

# APPOINTMENT/CONFIRMATION AUTHORITY: ORS 441.137

TERM: Partial four-year term: March 15, 2017 – June 30, 2020

## ECONOMIC INTEREST FILING (ORS 244.050): Not required.

## STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS: ORS 441.137

Affirmative action policy: See ORS 182.100. Diversity criteria: See ORS 236.115.

- Eleven members, appointed to four-year terms:
  - House Speaker's appointee: KYLE
  - Senate President's appointee: EDWARDS
  - House Minority Leader's appointee: TERRY
  - Senate Minority Leader's appointee: MOWRY
  - One Governor's appointees from a list submitted by organizations of seniors: BARD
  - Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs Representative: BRESHEARS
  - Two Governor's appointee: GILES, SCHREIBER
  - Three appointees: FRIEDMAN, vacant, vacant
- Must be citizens of the state, broadly representative of persons residing in facilities, racial and ethnic minorities, add who have knowledge and interest in problems of elderly
- Must be representative of all areas of the state
- Representative of all demographics who are served by Long Term Care Ombudsman
- Members are eligible for reappointment

## DUTIES AND AUTHORITY: ORS 441.142, 441.147

- Select chairperson and vice chairperson
- Monitor the Long Term Care Ombudsman Program
- Advise Governor and Legislature on program
- Nominate three persons for ombudsman

Revised February 19, 2017 Erin Seiler